

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 4289

ANSWERED ON 11
TH

 AUGUST, 2016


MAINTENANCE OF NH 10


4289. SHRI PREM DAS RAI :

 Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

                                         सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state :


(a) whether the NH-10 is considered to be of strategic nature;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the maintenance of NH-10 which is the only highway to Gangtok, Sikkim, will be transferred to a Central Agency like the BRO or National Highway Authority of India; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a)             No Madam.

(b)             Does not arise.

(c) & (d) Presently the maintenance of Sevoke to Rangpo section from km 0.00 to km

52.60 of NH 10 in the State of West Bengal is being done by West Bengal Public Works

Department (PWD) and Rangpo to Gangtok section from km 52.60 to 92.60 of NH 10 in the State of Sikkim is maintained by Border Road Organisation.


*****

